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Personalities Have Outpaced Music As a Main
Reason For Listening to Radio Since 2019

o-| Like Particular DJs/Shows/Hosts =om=| \Nant to Hear My Favorite Songs/Artists
80%

70%

67% 61% 62% 60% 61%
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Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, jacobs media

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52024 % who say this is a main reason they listen _‘-_E%cglsurveyé




Methodology

* N =489 currently employed talent

= 471 commercial radio air personalities in the U.S.
= 18 commercial radio show producers in the U.S.

* N =59 unemployed commercial radio personalities in the U.S.
e N =548 total
* Interview dates: July 9-26, 2024

* All responses were collected online via Jockline Daily and Jacobs Media
databases - and lots of word of mouth

 The data is unweighted
* Thisis a web survey and does not represent all radio air talent
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U.S. commercial radio personalities
skew older, male, & white BUT women
and people of color are much younger.




Who We Surveyed: Market Size, Methodology, Ownership

Market Size Ratings Methodology Ownership

NA Other

4%\

Unrated
13%

Big
Small company
company 33%
22%

Medium size
company
28%

Jacebs '.E@
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Who We Surveyed: Air Talent Skews Male, 45+, & Gen X

Gender Age Generation

Prefer not GenZ

18-34
12%
35-44

20%

to say
2%

Boomers
28%

Jac@bs 'g% Average Age: 50.5
~ath-
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Female Talent Is Considerably Younger Than the Males

Generation: Male Generation: Female

GenZ
6%
Boomers
14%

WG GELS

GenZ
2%

Boomers Millennials
33% 21%

39%

Jacebs '.E@
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Nearly Nine in Ten Respondents Are White

Race/Ethnicity

Prefer Not to Say
2%
Other/Mixed
3%

Asian
0%
Black x
3%
|
Hispanic

3%

Among On-Air Talent



People of Color on the Air Are Apt to Be Considerably Younger

Generation: White Generation: Non-White

GenZ GenZ
3%

6%

Boomers
Boomers 12%
30% Millennials

24%

Millennials
38%

Jacebs '.E@
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9 Key Takeaways




The percentage of
women in our
sample is showing
no signs of growth.
Meanwhile, men
tend to minimize the
imbalance.



The Percentage of Women on the Air Isn’t Growing;
Just Over One in Four Respondents Is Female

2022 2023 2024

Prefer not
to say
2%

Prefer not Prefer not
to say to say
2% 2%

Female
26%

Jacebs &3
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More Than Two-Thirds of Men Agree Women Have
An Equal Opportunity to Advance on the Air

Male Female

Strongly
Disagree
5%

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree
Neutral 11%

15%

Don't Know

o,
1% 27%

53%

disagree

Strongly
Agree

28%

Neutral

18%

“Women have as good a chance as
JCICGbS 'g% men to advance in the air studio”
~a-
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Serving their
communities is a
main reason why a
majority of talent
say they're on the air
— especially women.



Why Are You On the Air? To Entertain, It’s Fun, Emotionally Fulfilling

78%
77%

To entertain

It’s fun

It’s emotionally fulfilling

It’s the only thing | know how to do...it’s what | do best
To connect with a lot of people

To inform

To support the community

| enjoy being part of a team

It’s a living

It’s about the music

To raise money for good causes
The money 17%
The fame 6%
Sex/relationships ] 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

bs (115 @
JGC@ s ' :’Va % who say this is a main reason they are on the radio A 6
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The Importance of Cause Marketing to Air Talent

To entertain

It’s fun

It’s emotionally fulfilling

It’s the only thing | know how to do...it’s what | do best
To connect with a lot of people
To inform

To support the community

| enjoy being part of a team

It’s a living

It’s about the music

To raise money for good causes
The money

The fame

Sex/relationships

media strategies
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78%
77%
17%
6%
| 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% who say this is a main reason they are on the radio A< 6\‘



Women and People of Color Are Especially Apt to Say Supporting
Their Communities Is a Key Reason They’re on the Radio Airwaves

Total 2024
Total 2023
Total 2022

Male
Female

Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Big company
Medium company
Small company
Mom & Pop

White
Non-White

Jacebs 1&3
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“To Support the Community”

% who say this is @ main reason they are on the radio

61%-

56%

60% 80%
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For many, a
work/life balance
is out of reach
especially as the
job duties
continue to pile

up.




The Average Air Personality Wears Nearly 3 Hats, While
About One-Third Say They’'re Wearing 4 or More Hats

“Many radio personalities have more than one job. For example, you may be the program director and on the air — or you may be on the air for
more than one station in the cluster or company — or in addition to being on the air, you may be the music director, the promotion director, etc.

2021

4 Hats

or more
29%

Jacebs |l 2
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How many ‘hats’ are you now wearing?”

2022 2023

2 Hats
22%

JLE Average

Average

4 Hats
or more 3.0 o 3.1
31%

36%

Among On-Air Talent

2024

2 Hats
NP Average peny

or more 2.9
32%



Six in Ten Claim Job Stress, Especially Those Wearing 4+ Hats

Don't know
1%

A lot
less
4%

A little less
10%

Same -
a little
25%

Much more

19%

$ Total 2024
Total 2023
Total 2022

A little more
23%

Same - a lot

Total 2021

Male
Female

Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

18%

“Compared to one year ago, how would you
describe your overall level of job stress?”

Jacebs 1&3
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Wearing one "hat"
Wearing four or more "hats"

Among On-Air Talent

47%

% Stressed (More + A Lot)

60%
58%
59%
62%

58%
66%

73%
62%

82% -

60% 80% 100%

NA@



More Than Four in Ten Say a Work/Life Balance Is Out of
Reach, Especially Millennials and Those Wearing 4+ Hats

Not very
important
0%

It's radio,

there is no
Somewhat
balance

important o
9% 11%

% Saying Work/Life Balance Doesn’t Exist or
Is Very Important But It’s Not Happening

e Total 2024

Very important/
not happening
35%

Very important/
making it happen
45%

“When it comes to work/life balance, which ONE of the
following statements best describes your opinion?”

Jacebs '.E@
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Wearing one "hat"

Wearing two "hats"
Wearing three "hats"
Wearing four or more "hats"

Among On-Air Talent

Total 2023
Total 2022

Male
Female

Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

56%
62%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

NA@
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A day in the life of
air talent has been
transformed.
Voicetracking has
facilitated the
ability to work for
multiple radio
stations.



While the Vast Majority Still Do Their Shows Live From the
Station Studio, One in Three Is Now Primarily Voicetracking

Voice track/
O Dot . ,
remote studio % Primarily Voicetracking

1% (in Station/Home Studio/Remote Studio)

Voice track/

station studio . § Total 33%
21%
Male 32%
Female 37%
Voice track/
home studio Millennials 34%
11% Gen X 32%
Boomers 36%
Big company 32%
Medium company 28%
Live in station studio Small company 42%
61% Mom&Pop | 32%
Top 20 market 23%
Markets 21-50 33%
Markets 51+ 37%
0% 20% 40%

o
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Nearly Half Supply Content For More Than One Station; On
Average, Talent Is Providing Programming to Nearly Three Stations

“How many different radio stations do you supply on-air content for
in your market or out of the market during the course of a week?”

1 Station
50%

6 Stations
UL Average

10% 2.9

3-5 Stations

()
18% 2 Stations

21%

T IN
Jacebs (119 -
media strategies B. Among On-Air Talent Who Gave a Response \



Six in Ten Create Social and/or Web Content At Least Daily, Especially
Younger Talent and Those Who Work in Progressively Larger Companies

NA

2% % Generating Original Content for Social Media
Never and/or Station Website at Least Daily

5% Mult. times/day .
37% ¢ Total 60%

<oncea
week/rarely Male

11% Female

59%
61%

~1x/week

Millennials 64%
8%
Gen X 62%
Few Boomers 52%

days/week

15%

Big company 65%
63%
Small company 59%

Mom & Pop 45%

Medium company

“How often do you personally generate original content for
your show’s social media sites and/or station website?”

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

o
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Many on the talent
side believe radio
companies are
coming up short for
talent development
and recruitment, as
well as for tech

training.




Many Say Their Companies Aren’t Keeping Up With Tech Training Nor
Are They Discovering Young Talent — And Radio Is Not Keeping Pace

Don't
Strongly know
. 1%
Disagree
Disagree 21%

21%

42%

Disagree

Neutral
23%

“My company provides
training for me to learn new
technologies and skills”

media strategies
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Don't
know

Strongly
Disagree
18%

tronglzl Agree
Disagree -

Disagree
30%

Neutral
22%

“Broadcast radio is doing a good job
keeping pace with other audio
competitors (ex. Spotify, SiriusXM, etc.)”

Strongly

Don't
Disagree know
33% 3%

A Strongly

Agree
g -

Disagree 5 7 %

24% Disagree

Neutral

18%

“My station/company is doing
a good job discovering/developing

young talent”
(6 \
A \l



The Importance of Airshifts to Nurture New Talent

Current Airshift First Airshift

Other Voicetracking
1% 1%

Voicetracking

Part Other 2%
time/fill 1%
2%
Weekends o Mornomgs :
4% Mornings time/fill 14% Middays/
45% 5 Afternoons
11%

Overnights
1%

Nights
4%

Weekends
28%

Overnights

Middays/
Afternoons
41%

24%

Among On-Air Talent

Jacebs 1@
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Just Over One in Four Are Airchecked at Least Monthly

Couple times a
year
25%

27%

Monthly+

-
JOC@bS ‘ 'J,a “In the past year or so, how often have you been airchecked?”
~a-
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Nearly Three in Ten Say Their Show Has Been Marketed in the Past Year,
Higher Among Medium-Sized Companies and Among Morning Talent

% Whose Station Has Advertised/
Marketed Their Show in Past Year

o Total |GG 5%
Male
Female
Millennials 29%
Gen X 28%
Boomers 29%
Apply Medium company 36% -

29%
29%

Small company 32%
719
% Mom & Pop 27%
“In the past year, has your station advertised or marketed Mornings 36% -
your show in any way — TV, billboards, merchandise, etc.?” Non-Mornings | 23%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

\ .
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-5 Among radio talent, there are financial
j . divisions; it’s often a case of the Haves
“ and the Have-nots.



A Majority Say They’re in Good Shape Financially, But
More Than Four in Ten Are Now In Debt or Struggling

“Financially, are you...”

2021 2022 2023 2024

Set for life Set for life Set for life
5% 6% 5%

In Debt
13% Struggling
23%

36%

Set for life
5%

In Debt
17%

In Debt
13%

In Debt .
12% Struggling

19% Struggling

24% Struggling

25%

Making It
18%

Making It

Making It
17%

Making It
21% 20% S

Comfortable

43% Comfortable
(]

38%

Comfortable
40%

Comfortable
35%

o
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Nearly Four in Five Worry Current Economics Will Lead to Staff
Cutbacks — Especially Those Who Work For the Biggest Companies

Not worried
at all
2%

Not very Very
worried worried
7% 38%

% “Very” or “Somewhat” Worried About
Economy Pressures Leading to Staff Reductions

Somewhat
worried
40%

“How worried are you about current economic
pressures impacting radio, leading to general
reductions in staff at your station?”

Jacebs 1@
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Among On-Air Talent

$ Total 78%
Male 77%
Female 80%

Millennials 76%
Gen X 80%
Boomers 75%

Big company 86%
Medium company 75%
Small company 73%
Mom & Pop 70%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

NA@



While Nearly Three in Ten Expect to Make More This Year, a
Growing Number Is Expecting Less in Their Pay Envelopes in 2024

“Regarding your overall compensation from all radio-related sources
(salary, bonuses, appearances, etc.), how much money do expect to make
this year (2024) from your radio job compared to what you made...?”

Other/DK
1%

Other/DK
1%

Jacebs &3
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Due to Financial Need, Nearly Four in Ten Have Taken a Second (or Third) Job

Yes, I’ve taken
a second job
27%

Yes, I’ve taken a
second AND third
job (or more)
10%

“Have you been forced to take a second (or third)
job in order to meet your financial needs?”

\ g o=
Jacebs (1a AR



More Than One in Four Have Started a Second Business (or “Side Hustle”)

Not yet but
planning to
soon
15% Up & running
17%

Up & running
& profitable
10%

“In addition to your normal job in radio, have you
started and/or invested in a secondary business
that you hope will become successful?”

media strategies
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1 Attitudes toward
radio companies
have nosedived
since COVID and
most talent feel
taken for granted.
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NET PROMOTER

Likelihood To Recommend

Hot At All Extremely
Likely MHeutral Likely
L L 1 1 L 1L [} [} [} [} [ ]
¥ ] | L] L] L ] L] L] L] L] ]
o 1 2 3 4 5 [ T B 9 10
L A | ]
_'hf'_
Detractors Promoters

% Promoters — Y% Detractors = MNet Promoter Score

B2



While Still Sharply Lower Than Pre-COVID, Recommendation Scores
for Radio Stations Are Flat (While Company NPS Scores Remain Low)

NPS: The Station You Work For NPS: The Company You Work For

40 40

30 22 30

20 17 20

10 o | 8 10

0 0
-10 6 - -1 -3 -10 -“
-20 -14 -20 12 45 13 11
-30 -30
-40 -40

20183 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024

| e
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The Vast Majority of Radio Talent Feel Taken For Granted

“Overall, talent in radio is taken for granted.”

2022

Disagree
4%
Strongly
Disagree
1%

Neutral
10%

Don't
know
1%

Strongly Agree
46%

Jacebs '.E@
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2023

Disagree
5%

Strongly
Disagree
1%

Don't
know
0%

Strongly Agree
51%

Among On-Air Talent

2024

Disagree
4%
Neutral
10% Strongly
Disagree

2%

Don't
know
0%

Strongly Agree
49%



One-Third Work For One of the Big Radio
Companies, But If They Could Do It Again...

Current Ownership If | could do it again

Big Medium

Medium

compan i
Sl sized Other ° sized

33% company

28%
Other /

1%

3% companies
44%

Jacebs |l= =
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subsiding as more
talent recognize its
potential for
efficiency and
personal brand-
building.




Nearly Three in Ten Use Al at Least Weekly, Especially Millennials

Don't know

0% % Who Use Al at Least Weekly
for Work/School/Personal Use

29%

® Total

Yes, daily Male
12%

30%
Female 27%

Millennials
Gen X

Boomers

39%

34% -

Yes, but I've
only tried it
once
5%

Yes, only

occasionally
31% Small company

Mom & Pop

Big company
Medium company 27%
27%

26%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

“Do you use any Al platforms or applications

Jac@bs 'i;r;a for work/school/personal use?” A@
~a-

media strategies Among On-Air Talent Familiar With Al



Fewer Now Are As Negative About Al’s Impact on Radio

% Negative (Very + Somewhat)
Short-Term Impact on Radio Industry

Somewhat Negative e Total 2024 56% \
Impact Total 2023 65%
37%
Male 58%
Somewhat Female 49%
Positive
Impact Millennials
30% Gen X 60%
Boomers 60%
v Negati Big company 60%
ery Negative Medium company 60%
Impact
19% Small company 49%
Very Positive Mom & Pop 51%
Impact
3% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
“What best represents your opinion about Al (regarding the radio industry)?
Jacebs

media strategies Among On-Air Talent Familiar With Al

i‘;; In the short term (that is, within the next year or two), | expect Al will generally have a....”
B¢,

100%

AR



An Ongoing Concern About Al? Talent Job Losses

Don't
know
2%

% Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)

Strongly ® Total 2024 77%
strongly Agree Total 2023 6%

Disagree 399
3% Male 77%
Female 75%

Millennials 72%

Neutral Gen X 82%

11%

Boomers 73%

Big company 81%

Medium company 78%
Small company 73%
Mom & Pop 70%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

“I'm personally concerned that Al technology will

- . . g lost”
JCIC@bS '|: ’73 lead to many more on-air radio jobs being lost A @
~at- \
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An Upside of Al? According to Now More Than Half, Job Efficiencies

Don't % Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)
know

2% $ Total 2024 52%
Total 2023 45%

Male 55%

Strongly

Neutral Agree Female
27% 12%

Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

60%
52%

49%
46%
55%
66%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Big company
Medium company
Small company
Mom & Pop

“I can see how Al would lead to efficiency in getting my job done”

Jacebs (I o AQ
media strategies Among On-Air Talent Familiar With Al N



Now One in Three Says Al Could Help Build Their Personality Brands

o)
Strongly Agree % Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)

8%

Strongly ¢ Total 2024 34%
s Total 2023 /
Disagree 9%
0,
18% Male 35%
Female
Millennials 39%
Gen X 34%
Boomers 28%
Big company 37%

Medium company
Small company 37%

Mom & Pop

0% 20% 40% 60%

“Al technology could be a way for me to build my personality brand”

Jacebs (119 A
media strategies =. Among On-Air Talent Familiar With Al N



While Nearly Half Think an “Al” Al Michaels-like Project Is a
Bad Idea, One-Fifth Say They’d Personally Do it “in a Heartbeat”

Great idea
3%

Unsure/DK .
9% % Yes, in a
Lean heartbeat
against it 20%
15%

Good idea
13%

Bad idea
44%

Unsure which

RaYlcIES Would consider
S id 22%
R el with misgivings
30% 33%
Reactions to the “Al” Reactions to a similar
Al Michaels idea deal if offered to you

\ s o
Jacebs (1% A@



Very Important Skills for Being Successful on the Air in 2024

Story-telling skills

Reading effective endorsement ads

Being in public / meeting listeners

Being a good public speaker

Computer/tech skills

Social media skills

Producing audio spots/promos

Solid understanding of new technology and trends
Networking with station clients

Voicetracking a show

Being a good writer

Stage for announcements at a concert/festival
Making a sales appearance

Good understanding of how the ratings work
The ability to shoot/edit video

Being able to schedule station's music

Doing a show from home

Doing a podcast

The ability to make TikTok videos

Ability to use Al technology

media strategies

Jacebs 1&3

83%

0%

20% 40% 60%

Among On-Air Talent, % who say each skill is
“very important” to being successful on the air

80%

100%



Self-Rated Skills for Being Successful on the Air

Story-telling skills
Reading effective endorsement ads
Getting out in public to meet listeners
Your public speaking skills 65%

Your computer/tech skills 40%

Social media skills 33%
Producing audio spots/promos
Your understanding of new technology and trends 31%
Networking with station clients
Voicetracking a show
Your writing skills
Stage for announcements at a concert/festival
Making sales appearances
Your understanding of how the ratings work
The ability to shoot/edit video
Being able to schedule station's music
Doing a show from home
Doing a podcast
The ability to make TikTok videos 13%
Your Al technology skills 10%

69%

64%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

— .
Jacebs ' N Among On-Air Talent, % who ra.te th.e.mselves as
: : d “excellent” for each skill/ability
media strategies ) In order of Total

100%



There’s been erosion in
perceptions about
radio’s progress over
the past year; fewer
now think they can get
to the “finish line.”




A Majority Feel Broadcast Radio Will Hold Its Own
Over the Next 5 Years, But Fewer Predict Growth

2021

Be in

trouble
21%

39%

negative

Go
backwards
18%

Hold its own

50%

Jacebs 1@
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“In the next 5 years, you think broadcast radio will:”

2022

2023

Be in

trouble
21%

¥ 41%

backwards nhegative
18%

T 22%

backwards negative
21%

Hold its own Hold its own

51%

52%

Among On-Air Talent

2024

w 44%

backwards negative
16%

Hold its own

50%



Though Nearly Six in Ten Are Still Passionate
About Radio, Fewer Feel That Way in 2024

“Your current passion level for the broadcast radio business is...”

2023 2024

The lowest
4%

The lowest

The highest 7% The highest
16% . 15%

20%
Neutral
16%

Jacebs 1@
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Few Highly Recommend Radio As a Career, Especially Since COVID

Don't
know

Strongly % Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)
Agree

6% 2 Total 2024
Total 2023
Total 2022
Total 2021
Total 2019
Total 2018

Strongly
Disagree
32%

Male
Female

Disagree
25%

Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Neutral

pL

Big company
Medium company

Small company 21%
Mom & Pop 22%

“I would absolutely recommend a high school
student pursue radio as a career”

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

\ .
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While Nearly Six in Ten Think It’s Possible to Achieve Their
“Ultimate Radio Dream,” Fewer Now Are As Optimistic

% Possible (Very + Somewhat) to
Achieve Ultimate Radio Dream

It's Impossible Very Possible - I
3% I'm on Track $ Total 2024 58% \
28% Total 2023 66%
Male 56%
Female 63%
Somewhat Millennials 56%
Possible Gen X 59%

30% Boomers 57%

It May or Big company 57%
May Not Be Medium company 68%
Possible Small company 49%
23% Mom & Pop 54%
Mornings 63%
“How do you feel about the current possibility of achieving Non-mornings 549
your ultimate radio dream — whatever it may be?” 0% >0% 0% 0% 80%

Among On-Air Talent

Jacebs &3
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Boomers and Gen Xers See The Finish Line But Millennials
Are Much Less Certain They’ll Spend Their Entire Careers in Radio

% Excellent + Good

Excellent o Total 2024
40%

Total 2023

Male

Female

Millennials

Gen X

Boomers 93%

“What do you think are the chances you will
spend your entire career Working in radio?” 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mJeguE:Ebebgg ' a Among On-Air Talent A@







Who Is On the Beach?

Gender Age Generation

GenZ

18-34 / 39

Boomers
28%

Female
24%

| M A Age: 52.9
m{g&gebgg "EL% verage Age A@



Other

Jacebs

media strategies

3%\

Market Size

B2

Who Is On the Beach?

Ratings Methodology

Unrated
15%

Ownership

Small
company
19%

Medium
company
25%

Big
company
47%




Out of Work Radio Talent Are Less Bullish on Radio, But
Many Have Retained Their Passion For the Business

“Your current passion level for the broadcast radio business is...”

The lowest

. The
7% The highest highest
15%

17%

46%

passionate

The lowest
20%

S7%

passionate

Neutral
19%

Neutral
16%

Jacebs '.E@
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Jacebs

media strategies

Among Those Radio Pros Out of Work,
About Four in Ten Say They Won’t Be Back

“Which ONE of the following statements best describes your career plan at this point?”

On the Beach

Done w/ radio,
new career
25%

Unsure
what's next
14%

Working outside
radio, looking to
get back in

‘E‘:@ 25%




O Key Takeaways

Opportunities for women continue to lag & the “gender gap” is wide.
Serving their communities is a main reason talent love their jobs.
The work/life balance aspiration is elusive, exacerbated by all those “hats.”

The day-to-day routine of talent has been rocked by technology like
voicetracking, facilitating work on multiple stations.

5. The general vibe is that radio companies are coming up short on talent recruiting
and tech training. It’s getting harder to learn the craft of radio.

6. Economically for talent, it’s a case of the Haves and the Have-Nots.
7. Dissatisfaction with radio companies has grown since COVID.

8. Al fears are subsiding as talent discover “WIIFM,” but more should educate
themselves.

9. There are concerns about radio’s progress & survivability in this era.
10. BONUS: If you know a friend or associate who’s on the beach, lend them a hand.
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In Radio, Mistakes Happen (But Some Happen a LOT!)

“Which, if any, are some of the dumbest things you’ve ever done at a radio station?”

54%
50%
48%
47%

Mispronounced the name of an artist or a well-known person
Forgot the mic was “on’ during a phone call or studio conversation
Ate baked goods a random listener dropped off at station
Misread the call letters/ID from your previous station
Took the station off the air 36%
34%
30%
25%
21%
19%
19%
17%
12%

Played the “unedited” version of a song

Dated/slept with a listener

Uttered an F-bomb (or similar obscenity)

Fell asleep on the air

Locked yourself out of the studio/station while on the air
Spilled an entire coffee or soft drink on the board

(For old timers) Played a record at the wrong speed

Got hammered on the air at the holiday party (and...)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

JOCGbs 'i:@ Among On-Air Talent
~ath

media strategies (multiple responses accepted chosen from a list of provided options; items 10% and higher shown)



THANK YOU!

* WwW.jacobsmedia.com

* WWW.Jacapps.com

* fred@jacobsmedia.com
 @fnjacobs

e @jacobsmedia

* www.jacobsmedia.com/blog
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